POWER OF ATTORNEY REGARDING FINANCIAL TRANSACTIONS.

A POWER OF ATTORNEY MAY BE USED IN THE FOLLOWING SITUATIONS.  EXCEPT AS NOTED

BELOW, EITHER A GENERAL OR SPECIAL POWER OF ATTORNEY IS SUFFICIENT.

     a.  A DESIGNATED AGENT APPOINTED UNDER A SPECIAL POWER OF ATTORNEY MAY OBTAIN

A TREASURY CHECK FOR THE PERSON GRANTING THE POWER OF ATTORNEY. DODFMR, VOL 5

PARAGRAPH 0705105C(3) PROVIDES THAT "THE PAYEE OF A CHECK MAY AUTHORIZE

ANOTHER PERSON TO PICK UP THE CHECK BY EXECUTION OF A SPECIFIC (SPECIAL) POWER

OF ATTORNEY THAT CLEARLY STATES THE HOLDER IS ENTITLED TO PICK UP U.S.

TREASURY CHECKS ON THE PAYEE'S BEHALF."

     b.  LEAVE AND EARNING STATEMENTS MAY BE RELEASED TO THE DEPENDENT OF A

SOLDIER WHO IS APPOINTED AS THE SOLDIER'S AGENT UNDER A POWER OF ATTORNEY.

     c.  AN AGENT APPOINTED UNDER A POWER OF ATTORNEY MAY SUBMIT A TRAVEL CLAIM.

     d.  "A SPECIAL POWER OF ATTORNEY MAY BE USED TO ESTABLISH, CHANGE, OR STOP AN

ALLOTMENT.  THE SPECIAL POWER OF ATTORNEY MUST SPECIFICALLY STATE THE

AUTHORITY TO ESTABLISH, CHANGE OR STOP ALLOTMENTS. A GENERAL POWER OF ATTORNEY

IS NOT ACCEPTABLE TO ESTABLISH, CHANGE, OR STOP AND ALLOTMENT."  DODFMR, VOL

7A, PARAGRAPH 410804.

     e.  A POWER OF ATTORNEY MY BE USED TO CASH PERSONAL CHECKS DRAWN ON THE

ACCOUNT OF THE MEMBER, PERSONAL CHECK DRAWN ON JOINT ACCOUNTS TO WHICH THE MEMBER IS A PARTY, AND ANY OTHER CHECK WHICH IS DRAWN IN FORVOR OF THE MEMBER.  DODFMR, VOL.5 PARAGRAPH 040103,

A POWER OF ATTORNEY MAY NOT BE USED IN THE FOLLOWING SITUATIONS.

     a. PAYMENTS TO A MENTALLY INCOMPETENT MEMBER MAY NOT BE MADE TO AN AGENT APPOINTED UNDER A POWER OF ATTORNEY.

     b. PAYMENTS MAY NOT BE MADE TO A PERSON HOLDING A POWER OF ATTORNEY WHEN A SOLDIER IS MISSING IN ACTION OR INTERNED. 

     c.  AS THE AUTHORIZATION FOR THE RELEASE OF CASH PAYMENT.  DODFMR, VOL 5, PARAGRAPH 110206.

